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The Order of the Court is stated below:
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IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

‘ ‘UDZIS]—J
oo {
IN AND FOR SALT LAKE COUNTY, WEST JORDAN DEPARTMENT !g’g’%‘%ﬁ]
EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES, INC. %:i:;‘g)
(A Debt Collection Agency), l_-_ §'r;,;§°°l
>0
Plaintiff, DEFAULT JUDGMENT = £5ton
Mm@ .. "
—hY
. =
Vs. Case No.: 230401117 DC == 303
=iy
JORGE D ALVARADO The Honorable: L. DOUGLAS HOGAN = 5r‘f’1mm.,
— =
hr—-:m w
S
-9Q
E: St o
o _0
Defendant/s. E E“E
The defendant(s) having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default -i: 35}’ ;-
<ag
- ®
having been entered. == EE"'.
— & g w
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that plaintiff, Express Recovery Services, Inc., be awarded | Il |

judgment against defendant(s) jointly and severally in the amount of:

Principal

Collection Fee

Interest

Attorney’s Fees

Court Costs

Service Charge(s)
Collection Costs
Treble Damages

Less Payment Received
Total Judgment

April 17, 2023 09:12 AM

$501.20
$133.80
$199.70
$350.00
$115.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1299.70
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Together with interest at the rate of 18% on the total judgment as provided by contract,

until paid, plus after-accruing costs.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of
reasonable costs and attorney’s fees expended in collecting said judgment by execution or

otherwise as shall be established by affidavit.

wakioxTHE COURT’S SIGNATURE APPEARS AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE

OF THIS DOCUMENT koot

This is an attempt to collect a debt. Any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

Express Recovery v. JORGE D ALVARADO
Case No. 230401117
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JUDGMENT INFORMATION SHEET

Judgment Debtor Information:

Name: Jorge D Alvarado

Address: 4466 S Brians Way West Valley City UT 84119

Address where debtor was served: 4466 S Brians Way West Valley City UT 84119
The judgment debtor is a natural person:

Judgment Debtor SSN:

Judgment Debtor Driver’s License #:

Judgment Debtor’s Date of Birth:

Judgment Creditor Information:

Name: Express Recovery Services, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 25727 Salt Lake City UT 84125-0727

Amount of Judgment: $1299.70

Date Judgment was entered: April 17, 2023
Judgment has not been stayed:

Date stay expires (if applicable):

The Judgment Creditor has reviewed the records for the information given. Any information
required by Section 78B-5-202 but not provided in this statement is either unknown or

unavailable.
e
Briggs—

By: Hyfuh

Subscribed and sworn before me this 29th day of May, 2024. g

\Ndfary Public U
Brittany Pead
(Certified copy of judgment is attached hereto)

Dated: May 29, 2024 . \)‘

N NOTARY PUBLIC -.

R NG BRITTANY PEAD
W\:i Commission No. 724515 |
Commission Expires |
MAY 9, 2026 {
STATE OF UTAH i
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THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - SALT LAKE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC vs.

CASE NUMBER 230401117 Debt Collection

JORGE D ALVARADO

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
RICHARD DAYNES

PARTIES
Plaintiff - EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC
Represented by: JONATHAN HANKS

Defendant - JORGE D ALVARADO

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: COMPLAINT O0OK-2K
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETAIL TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:

Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETATL

TYPE: CERTIFICATION
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

03-31-2023 Filed: Complaint

07-03-2025 03:39 PM

145.00
145.00

0.00
0.00

90.00
90.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER:

230401117 Debt Collection

03-31-2023
03-31-2023

03-31-2023
03-31-2023
03-31-2023
03-31-2023
03-31-2023
03-31-2023
04-17-2023

04-17-2023
04-17-2023
04-17-2023
04-17-2023
04-17-2023
04-17-2023
04-17-2023
04-17-2023
04-17-2023

04-17-2023
04-17-2023

04-17-2023

04-17-2023
04-19-2023
04-19-2023
05-26-2023
05-26-2023
05-26-2023

05-26-2023
06-20-2023
06-20-2023

06-20-2023

Filed:

Filed return:

Contract
Summons on Return upon KAYLA ALVARADO for

Party Served: JORGE D ALVARADO

Service Type:
Service Date:

Personal

March 23, 2023

Garnishee:

Case filed by efiler

Fee Account created Total Due:
COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received:

90.00
90.00

Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN assigned.

Note:

discovery tier set to 1

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Affidavit in support of default

judgment

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Collection Fee Affidavit
Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)

Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)

Filed: Memorandum of Costs

Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration

Filed: Non Active Duty Verification

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Default Certificate

Filed judgment:

Default Judgment

Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN

Signed April 17,

2023

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is L DOUGLAS HOGAN
Judgment # 1 Entered 1,299.70

Creditor
Debtor

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC
JORGE D ALVARADO

350.00 AttorneyFees

133.80 CollCosts

90.00 FilingFees

199.70 PreJdmtInt

501.20 Principal

25.00 ProcServFee

1,299.70 Judgment Grand Total

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Notice of Judgement

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: BILINGUAL NOTICE

Filed: Exhibit A - Judgment Copy

Filed: Motion for Disclosure of Judgment
Filed by: EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed:

Employment

BILINGUAL NOTICE
Filed: Order (Proposed)

for Disclosure of

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

07-03-2025 03:39 PM

Debtors Employment
INC

Judgment Debtors

lauras
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CASE NUMBER:

230401117 Debt Collection

06-20-2023
06-20-2023

06-20-2023
09-11-2023
11-15-2023
11-15-2023
11-15-2023

11-15-2023
11-15-2023
11-15-2023
12-11-2023

12-11-2023
04-29-2024
04-29-2024
04-29-2024
04-29-2024

06-20-2024

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order: Order for Disclosure of Judgment Debtors

Employment

Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN

Signed June 20, 2023
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge CHARLES STORMONT assigned.

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage

Clerk LAURA SIMONSON
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Return of Service - Garnishment,

CREDIT UNION
Party Served: RONDA STEGLICH COLLEC
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: December 05, 2023
Garnishee: AMERICA FIRST CREDIT
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00
CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
Note: Mail Payment;
Judge RICHARD DAYNES assigned.

07-03-2025 03:39 PM

TIONS

UNION

AMERICA FIRST
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Party Details

All Parties
Utah Court C{
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name Ad
Number Type Type Date
230401117 DC JORGE D ALVARADO DEF 44
W/
230401117 DC EXPRESS RECOVERY PLA PC
SERVICES INC
Debtors
Search Result:
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver |
County
JORGE D ALVARADO
SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE Creditors
Party Name
EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC
< G — >
Close

int
|0 per sessio

founty | saLT |

itation
umber

h Date | \ym-d

Birth Da
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